LIVE 
STOC

K 

Abaqulusi  150 1148 1141 308 28 97 9016 00 737 

Phongola  90 155 90 72 17 38 875 12 00 

Ulundi  70 319 417 223 17 31 3619 00 59 

Edumbe  68 110 279 105 1 04 1217 00 00 

Nongoma  88 302 244 242 1 01 1871 32 00 

GRANDTOTAL 466 2034 2171 950 64 168 16598 44 796 

Four hundred and sixty-six (466) incidents had been reported and assessed by Zululand District 

Municipality during the period of 1st July 2024 to 30th June 2025. Two thousand and thirty-four (2034) 

households; sixteen thousand five hundred and ninety-eight  (16598) people being affected by the 

following hazards: fires; strong winds, Lightning’s; hailstorms; heavy rains; drowning; snow; body 

discovered and motor vehicle incidents / accidents. Two thousand one hundred and seventy-one (2171) 

structures were partially damaged and nine hundred and fifty (950) structures were total destroyed. 

Sixty-four (64) fatalities and one hundred and sixty-eighty  (168) injuries were reported. 

Assessments had been conducted; assistance was provided to the victims although it was insufficient